
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2011
CONTRACT NO :008211 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  9 2011
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4009
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
S 216TH ST VIC TO I-405 I/C VIC
PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
11A013

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S 350 - 106TH AVE NE
98027-2412 98004-5732

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 SEATTLE   WA  981084600 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/18/2011
13:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 34.55 % 30.18 % 81.82 %

74,000.00 19,000.00 71,600.00 16,600.00 100,000.00 45,000.0055,000.00

GRADING

160.0000
2 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

20.0000 C.Y. 700.00 % 95.0000 375.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

3,200.00 2,800.00 1,900.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 600.00
20.0000
400.00

SURFACING

145.0000
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

37.0000 TON 383.33 % 80.0000 166.67 % 72.0000 140.00 %

5,365.00 4,255.00 2,960.00 1,850.00 2,664.00 1,554.00
30.0000
1,110.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

185.0000
4  BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB JACKING

150.0000 C.F. 516.67 % 175.0000 483.33 % 130.0000 333.33 %

27,750.00 23,250.00 26,250.00 21,750.00 19,500.00 15,000.00
30.0000
4,500.00

420.0000
5 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL

1120.0000 S.Y. 52.73 % 369.0000 34.18 % 415.0000 50.91 %

470,400.00 162,400.00 413,280.00 105,280.00 464,800.00 156,800.00
275.0000

308,000.00

44.0000
6 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING

1456.0000 S.Y. 120.00 % 40.0000 100.00 % 55.0000 175.00 %

64,064.00 34,944.00 58,240.00 29,120.00 80,080.00 50,960.00
20.0000

29,120.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

75.0000
7 ESC LEAD

25.0000 DAY -25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -99.00 %

1,875.00 -625.00 2,500.00 0.00 25.00 -2,475.00
100.0000
2,500.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

125.0000
8 INLET PROTECTION

32.0000 EACH 78.57 % 200.0000 185.71 % 75.0000 7.14 %

4,000.00 1,760.00 6,400.00 4,160.00 2,400.00 160.00
70.0000
2,240.00

150.0000
9 STREET CLEANING

35.0000 HR 25.00 % 160.0000 33.33 % 115.0000 -4.17 %

5,250.00 1,050.00 5,600.00 1,400.00 4,025.00 -175.00
120.0000
4,200.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

TRAFFIC

1,200.0000
11 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

1.7400 HUND 166.67 % 2,100.0000 366.67 % 1,050.0000 133.33 %

2,088.00 1,305.00 3,654.00 2,871.00 1,827.00 1,044.00
450.0000
783.00

1,200.0000
12 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

0.5800 HUND 20.00 % 3,500.0000 250.00 % 1,050.0000 5.00 %

696.00 116.00 2,030.00 1,450.00 609.00 29.00
1,000.0000

580.00
13  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - SECTION 1

L.S. -42.31 % 73.08 % 188.46 %

15,000.00 -11,000.00 45,000.00 19,000.00 75,000.00 49,000.0026,000.00
14  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - SECTION 2

L.S. -55.56 % 0.00 % 144.44 %

20,000.00 -25,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 65,000.0045,000.00
15  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - SECTION 3

L.S. -50.67 % -40.00 % 53.33 %

37,000.00 -38,000.00 45,000.00 -30,000.00 115,000.00 40,000.0075,000.00
16  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - SECTION 4

L.S. -42.86 % 28.57 % 271.43 %

20,000.00 -15,000.00 45,000.00 10,000.00 130,000.00 95,000.0035,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
17 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

500.0000
18 SCHEDULE UPDATE

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
500.0000
2,500.00

19  JUST IN TIME TRAINING
L.S. -60.00 % -50.00 % -95.00 %

4,000.00 -6,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 500.00 -9,500.0010,000.00
20  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 500.00 % 150.00 % -50.00 %

6,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
22 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -80.00 % -90.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 500.00 -4,500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

4.0000
24 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

60.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 8.0000 300.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

240.00 120.00 480.00 360.00 180.00 60.00
2.0000
120.00

$794,432.00 24.51% $815,398.00 27.79% $1,145,614.00 79.55%$638,057.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,145,614.00$794,432.00 $815,398.00BASE TOTAL 24.51% 27.79% 79.55%$638,057.00


